CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2023

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 9,060
FASCs 2,984
Hospitals 6,076

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 330
531 936
532** 2,240
535** 464
537 907
538** 106
539** 59
540 99
541 144
542 97
543** 642
544> 539
545 39
546 634
547 579
548 101
549 1,144

Average
Charge

$7,407
$6,471
$7,867

$9,331
$10,028
$5,537
$7,864
$7,954
$6,344
$7,424
$4,815
$9,915
$11,925
$10,170
$6,532
$6,707
$7,105
$6,562
$5,907
$6,987

Standard
Deviation

$3,907
$2,534
$4,355

$2,502
$3,439
$4,724
$2,875
$4,086
$1,669
$4,123
$1,711
$4,080
$1,403
$2,295
$2,113
$2,245
$2,756
$2,342
$3,445
$3,133

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$4,820
$4,820
$5,490

$7,821
$7,130
$4,819
$5,882
$4,110
$6,031
$4,967
$3,445
$8,216
$11,803
$9,408
$5,783
$4,738
$6,343
$5,368
$2,829
$5,134

50th
$6,801
$4,820
$7,184

$9,260
$9,260
$4,820
$7,643
$8,121
$6,230
$6,496
$3,704
$9,644
$11,891
$9,657
$6,102
$6,108
$6,778
$6,082
$4,338
$6,802

60th
$7,466
$6,102
$8,110

$9,436
$9,897
$4,820
$8,161
$8,941
$6,359
$6,660
$4,256
$10,187
$11,941
$9,948
$6,102
$7,367
$6,822
$6,464
$7,633
$8,101

70th
$8,251
$7,130
$9,015

$9,825
$12,843
$4,820
$8,340
$11,398
$6,508
$6,859
$6,247
$10,187
$12,079
$10,068
$7,028
$8,490
$6,922
$6,777
$8,227
$8,124

75th
$9,260
$7,568
$9,324

$9,939
$13,822
$4,820
$8,470
$11,398
$6,653
$7,084
$6,885
$10,318
$12,197
$10,154
$7,224
$8,490
$6,945
$6,855
$8,674
$8,155

80th
$9,609
$7,823
$9,672

$10,012
$14,198
$4,820
$8,921
$11,398
$6,868
$11,287
$7,069
$10,617
$12,292
$10,495
$7,314
$8,622
$7,013
$6,941
$8,936
$8,176

85th
$10,071
$9,897
$10,193

$10,490
$14,542
$7,260
$9,943
$11,398
$7,004
$11,287
$7,270
$17,200
$12,635
$11,061
$7,533
$8,848
$7,043
$7,337
$9,920
$8,263

90th
$11,398
$11,398
$11,963

$11,934
$14,752
$7,568
$11,747
$11,398
$7,251
$11,289
$7,547
$17,200
$13,534
$11,333
$9,153
$9,048
$7,278
$8,303
$10,680
$8,721

95th
$14,004
$11,398
$14,702

$13,499
$15,140

$8,916
$13,024
$11,398

$7,699
$12,888

$7,671
$17,760
$14,557
$13,560
$10,036

$9,174

$9,964
$10,247
$11,652
$16,297




CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2023

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
019
414
315
043
072
124
125
314
139
233

ZIP:

018
032
311

418
280
189
309

331
334

428

305
281
141

ZIP:

424
316

085
087
075
079
258
212

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

West Bend Surgery Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Aurora Medical Center - Mount Pleasant

ProHealth Care Waukesha Memorial Hospital -

Mukwonago

Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery
Center

Froedtert South — Froedtert Pleasant Prairie
ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532**

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital
Froedtert Hospital

Froedtert Surgery Center LLC
SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee

Brookfield
Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Mount Pleasant
Mukwonago

Pleasant Prairie

Pleasant Prairie
Waukesha
Waukesha

Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 31 $9,393 $9,044 $1,782
H 3 " " "
H 43 $9,152 $9,260 $706
H 14 $13,541 $13,581 $2,318
H 61 $10,474 $9,929 $2,981
H 16 $12,319 $12,195 $2,232
H 38 $9,717 $9,327 $1,858
H " $10,995 $10,685 $883
H 66 $7,956 $7,820 $506
H 13 $6,405 $6,397 $954
F 33 $7,360 $7,074 $1,975
H 87 $14,199 $14,195 $738
H 18 $15,077 $14,253 $1,532
H 8 $11,561 $9,796 $4,238
H 50 $12,942 $14,552 $3,272
F 187 $8,600 $9,897 $2,182
H 60 $15,248 $15,079 $787
H 15 $8,030 $7,328 $1,426
H 22 $15907  $15,148 $2,217
H 19 $9,484 $9,015 $828
H 43 $8,475 $9,260 $1,728
H 3 * * *
F 350 $8,153 $7,130 $2,620
H 74 $9,613 $9,180 $1,173
H 42 $8,597 $9,260 $1,557
H 9  $21,892 $20,513  $5954
H 3 * * *
H 5 $22,307 $18,718 $8,708
H 318 $5,978 $4,239 $10,438
H 13 $28,682 $28,286 $7,757
F 6 $5,286 $3,719 $2,722
F 1,840 $5,075 $4,820 $1,011



CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2023

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
026
035
048

317
091
113
132

ZIP:

231
063
209
061
064

ZIP:

059
108
112

ZIP:

010
022
117

ZIP:

001
007
046
095
102

ZIP:

427
067
416
306
123

ZIP:

178
137

ZIP:

197
039
442
041
042

535**

Beloit Health System

Upland Hills Health Inc

Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

Stoughton Hospital Association

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.

SSM Health St Mary's Hospital

SSM Health Surgery and Care Center
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Grant Regional Health Center
Southwest Health

Crossing Rivers Health

539**

Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Prairie Ridge Health

Reedsburg Area Medical Center

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Western Wisconsin Health
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic
Osceola Medical Center

541**

BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center
Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Bellin Health Oconto Hospital

ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**
Froedtert Holy Family Memorial
Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center

Bellin Hospital

Prevea Health Ambulatory Surgery Center
St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

Beloit
Dodgeville
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Stoughton

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Lancaster
Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Beaver Dam
Columbus
Reedsburg

Amery

Baldwin
Hudson

New Richmond
Osceola

Kaukauna
Marinette
Marinette
Oconto
Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 16 $11,465 $11,391 $747
H 24 $7,085 $6,955 $484
H 87 $9,030 $8,332 $1,783
H 152 $5,798 $5,602 $1,258
H 46 $6,410 $5,831 $1,357
H 1M1 $9,904 $8,472 $3,742
H 12 $9,185 $8,565 $2,292
H 13 $7,547 $6,965 $1,382
F 10 $7,257 $5,183 $2,677
H 9 $10,136 $11,135 $2,921
F 312 $11,311 $11,398 $994
H 181 $8,451 $8,156 $1,324
H 395 $5,043 $3,894 $4,338
H 18 $5,579 $4,541 $3,820
H 67 $6,589 $6,432 $643
H 21 $6,220 $6,125 $335
H 13 $13,208  $11,287 $5,659
H 24 $6,511 $6,657 $561
H 20 $5,105 $4,881 $639
H 8 $5,028 $4,833 $1,274
H 31 $3,440 $3,428 $79
H 28 $3,795 $3,614 $627
H 17 $7,235 $7,071 $451
H 15 $6,706 $7,192 $1,205
H 40 $12,945 $9,260 $4,130
H 30 $10,209 $10,187 $291
H 28 $4,675 $4,470 $2,049
H 38 $10,512 $9,674 $3,228
H 8 $9,169 $8,170 $2,868
H 44 $12,123 $12,119 $1,575
H 52 $11,927 $11,891 $204
H 256 $9,641 $9,412 $1,108
H 149 $11,498 $10,086 $3,728
H 30 $6,916 $7,361 $1,169
H 26 $10,119 $9,888 $736
H 181 $10,372 $9,942 $1,276



CPT/HCPCS Code: 69436

January - December 2023

Create Eardrum Opening

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
131  Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

220 Wausau Surgery Center

155  Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

ZIP: 545**
323 Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
118  Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

ZIP: 546**
056 Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
057 Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse

ZIP: 547*

198 OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

020 St Joseph's Hospital

322 Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
029 Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
030 Sacred Heart Hospital

ZIP: 548*

006 Tamarack Health Ashland Medical Center
024  Cumberland Healthcare

038 Burnett Medical Center

044  Tamarack Health Hayward Medical Center
119  Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake

ZIP: 549**
004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

003 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

034 SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

092 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah

103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus

303  Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

Antigo

Marshfield
Medford

Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Rhinelander

La Crosse
La Crosse

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Ashland
Cumberland
Grantsburg
Hayward
Rice Lake

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 10 $6,322 $6,043 $904
H 143 $7,576 $7,229 $1,764
H 33 $5,435 $5,282 $708
H 52 $4,513 $4,348 $661
H 42 $6,150 $5,261 $4,372
F 246 $6,641 $6,102 $1,678
H 13 $5,252 $5,299 $490
H 15 $9,084 $8,622 $1,644
H 24 $5,221 $4,974 $832
H 491 $7,077 $6,784 $2,832
H 141 $7,199 $6,289 $2,466
H 33 $6,855 $6,705 $1,325
H 42 $6,270 $5,481 $2,333
H 103 $6,886 $6,797 $729
H 310 $6,201 $5,609 $1,920
H 87 $7,430 $6,176 $4,205
H 48 $4,545 $2,915 $3,602
H 4 * * *
H 4 * * *
H 10 $2,891 $2,632 $807
H 35 $8,850 $8,301 $1,411
H 222 $5,211 $5,668 $2,507
H 217 $8,685 $8,136 $2,786
H 14 $10,696 $9,741 $3,611
H 332 $5,743 $5,369 $1,410
H 197 $9,743 $8,187 $3,623
H 72 $3,567 $3,125 $1,582
H 89 $7,919 $7,739 $862



