January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number Average		Standard PERCENTILE CHARGES										
	of Cases	Charge	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	9,060	\$7,407	\$3,907	\$4,820	\$6,801	\$7,466	\$8,251	\$9,260	\$9,609	\$10,071	\$11,398	\$14,004	
FASCs	2,984	\$6,471	\$2,534	\$4,820	\$4,820	\$6,102	\$7,130	\$7,568	\$7,823	\$9,897	\$11,398	\$11,398	
Hospitals	6,076	\$7,867	\$4,355	\$5,490	\$7,184	\$8,110	\$9,015	\$9,324	\$9,672	\$10,193	\$11,963	\$14,702	
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA													
530**	330	\$9,331	\$2,502	\$7,821	\$9,260	\$9,436	\$9,825	\$9,939	\$10,012	\$10,490	\$11,934	\$13,499	
531**	936	\$10,028	\$3,439	\$7,130	\$9,260	\$9,897	\$12,843	\$13,822	\$14,198	\$14,542	\$14,752	\$15,140	
532**	2,240	\$5,537	\$4,724	\$4,819	\$4,820	\$4,820	\$4,820	\$4,820	\$4,820	\$7,260	\$7,568	\$8,916	
535**	464	\$7,864	\$2,875	\$5,882	\$7,643	\$8,161	\$8,340	\$8,470	\$8,921	\$9,943	\$11,747	\$13,024	
537**	907	\$7,954	\$4,086	\$4,110	\$8,121	\$8,941	\$11,398	\$11,398	\$11,398	\$11,398	\$11,398	\$11,398	
538**	106	\$6,344	\$1,669	\$6,031	\$6,230	\$6,359	\$6,508	\$6,653	\$6,868	\$7,004	\$7,251	\$7,699	
539**	59	\$7,424	\$4,123	\$4,967	\$6,496	\$6,660	\$6,859	\$7,084	\$11,287	\$11,287	\$11,289	\$12,888	
540**	99	\$4,815	\$1,711	\$3,445	\$3,704	\$4,256	\$6,247	\$6,885	\$7,069	\$7,270	\$7,547	\$7,671	
541**	144	\$9,915	\$4,080	\$8,216	\$9,644	\$10,187	\$10,187	\$10,318	\$10,617	\$17,200	\$17,200	\$17,760	
542**	97	\$11,925	\$1,403	\$11,803	\$11,891	\$11,941	\$12,079	\$12,197	\$12,292	\$12,635	\$13,534	\$14,557	
543**	642	\$10,170	\$2,295	\$9,408	\$9,657	\$9,948	\$10,068	\$10,154	\$10,495	\$11,061	\$11,333	\$13,560	
544**	539	\$6,532	\$2,113	\$5,783	\$6,102	\$6,102	\$7,028	\$7,224	\$7,314	\$7,533	\$9,153	\$10,036	
545**	39	\$6,707	\$2,245	\$4,738	\$6,108	\$7,367	\$8,490	\$8,490	\$8,622	\$8,848	\$9,048	\$9,174	
546**	634	\$7,105	\$2,756	\$6,343	\$6,778	\$6,822	\$6,922	\$6,945	\$7,013	\$7,043	\$7,278	\$9,964	
547**	579	\$6,562	\$2,342	\$5,368	\$6,082	\$6,464	\$6,777	\$6,855	\$6,941	\$7,337	\$8,303	\$10,247	
548**	101	\$5,907	\$3,445	\$2,829	\$4,338	\$7,633	\$8,227	\$8,674	\$8,936	\$9,920	\$10,680	\$11,652	
549**	1,144	\$6,987	\$3,133	\$5,134	\$6,802	\$8,101	\$8,124	\$8,155	\$8,176	\$8,263	\$8,721	\$16,297	

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	31	\$9,393	\$9,044	\$1,782
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	3	*	*	*
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	43	\$9,152	\$9,260	\$706
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	14	\$13,541	\$13,581	\$2,318
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	61	\$10,474	\$9,929	\$2,981
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	16	\$12,319	\$12,195	\$2,232
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	38	\$9,717	\$9,327	\$1,858
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	11	\$10,995	\$10,685	\$883
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	66	\$7,956	\$7,820	\$506
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	13	\$6,405	\$6,397	\$954
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	33	\$7,360	\$7,074	\$1,975
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	87	\$14,199	\$14,195	\$738
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	18	\$15,077	\$14,253	\$1,532
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin	Franklin	Н	8	\$11,561	\$9,796	\$4,238
	Campus				, ,	, , , , ,	, ,
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	50	\$12,942	\$14,552	\$3,272
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	187	\$8,600	\$9,897	\$2,182
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	60	\$15,248	\$15,079	\$787
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	15	\$8,030	\$7,328	\$1,426
331	Aurora Medical Center - Mount Pleasant	Mount Pleasant	Н	22	\$15,907	\$15,148	\$2,217
334	ProHealth Care Waukesha Memorial Hospital - Mukwonago	Mukwonago	Н	19	\$9,484	\$9,015	\$828
428	Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery Center	Pleasant Prairie	Н	43	\$8,475	\$9,260	\$1,728
305	Froedtert South - Froedtert Pleasant Prairie	Pleasant Prairie	Н	3	*	*	*
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	350	\$8,153	\$7,130	\$2,620
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	74	\$9,613	\$9,180	\$1,173
ZIP:	532**						
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	42	\$8,597	\$9,260	\$1,557
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	9	\$21,892	\$20,513	\$5,954
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	5	\$22,307	\$18,718	\$8,708
075	Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	318	\$5,978	\$4,239	\$10,438
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	13	\$28,682	\$28,286	\$7,757
258	Froedtert Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	6	\$5,286	\$3,719	\$2,722
212	SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee	Milwaukee	F	1,840	\$5,075	\$4,820	\$1,011

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP·	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	16	\$11,465	\$11,391	\$747
026	Upland Hills Health Inc	Dodgeville	Н	24	\$7,085	\$6,955	\$484
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	87	\$9,030	\$8,332	\$1,783
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	152	\$5,798	\$5,602	\$1,258
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	46	\$6,410	\$5,831	\$1,357
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	111	\$9,904	\$8,472	\$3,742
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	12	\$9,185	\$8,565	\$2,292
132	Stoughton Hospital Association	Stoughton	Н	13	\$7,547	\$6,965	\$1,382
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	10	\$7,257	\$5,183	\$2,677
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	9	\$10,136	\$11,135	\$2,921
209	SSM Health Surgery and Care Center	Madison	F	312	\$11,311	\$11,398	\$994
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	181	\$8,451	\$8,156	\$1,324
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	395	\$5,043	\$3,894	\$4,338
ZIP:	538**						
059	Grant Regional Health Center	Lancaster	Н	18	\$5,579	\$4,541	\$3,820
108	Southwest Health	Platteville	H	67	\$6,589	\$6,432	\$643
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	21	\$6,220	\$6,125	\$335
ZIP:	539**						
010	Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	Н	13	\$13,208	\$11,287	\$5,659
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	Н	24	\$6,511	\$6,657	\$561
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	20	\$5,105	\$4,881	\$639
ZIP:	540**						
001	Amery Regional Medical Center	Amery	Н	8	\$5,028	\$4,833	\$1,274
007	Western Wisconsin Health	Baldwin	Н	31	\$3,440	\$3,428	\$79
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	Н	28	\$3,795	\$3,614	\$627
095	Westfields Hospital & Clinic	New Richmond	Н	17	\$7,235	\$7,071	\$451
102	Osceola Medical Center	Osceola	Н	15	\$6,706	\$7,192	\$1,205
	541**						
427	BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center	Kaukauna	H	40	\$12,945	\$9,260	\$4,130
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	H	30	\$10,209	\$10,187	\$291
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	H 	28	\$4,675	\$4,470	\$2,049
306	Bellin Health Oconto Hospital	Oconto	H	38	\$10,512	\$9,674	\$3,228
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	8	\$9,169	\$8,170	\$2,868
ZIP:							
178	Froedtert Holy Family Memorial	Manitowoc	Н	44	\$12,123	\$12,119	\$1,575
137	Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	Н	52	\$11,927	\$11,891	\$204
ZIP:							
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	256	\$9,641	\$9,412	\$1,108
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	149	\$11,498	\$10,086	\$3,728
442	Prevea Health Ambulatory Surgery Center	Green Bay	Н	30	\$6,916	\$7,361	\$1,169
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	26	\$10,119	\$9,888	\$736
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	181	\$10,372	\$9,942	\$1,276

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	10	\$6,322	\$6,043	\$904
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	143	\$7,576	\$7,229	\$1,764
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	33	\$5,435	\$5,282	\$708
131	Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	52	\$4,513	\$4,348	\$661
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	42	\$6,150	\$5,261	\$4,372
220	Wausau Surgery Center	Wausau	F	246	\$6,641	\$6,102	\$1,678
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	13	\$5,252	\$5,299	\$490
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	15	\$9,084	\$8,622	\$1,644
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	24	\$5,221	\$4,974	\$832
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	491	\$7,077	\$6,784	\$2,832
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	141	\$7,199	\$6,289	\$2,466
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	33	\$6,855	\$6,705	\$1,325
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	Н	42	\$6,270	\$5,481	\$2,333
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	103	\$6,886	\$6,797	\$729
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	310	\$6,201	\$5,609	\$1,920
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	87	\$7,430	\$6,176	\$4,205
ZIP:	548**						
006	Tamarack Health Ashland Medical Center	Ashland	Н	48	\$4,545	\$2,915	\$3,602
024	Cumberland Healthcare	Cumberland	Н	4	*	*	*
038	Burnett Medical Center	Grantsburg	Н	4	*	*	*
044	Tamarack Health Hayward Medical Center	Hayward	Н	10	\$2,891	\$2,632	\$807
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	35	\$8,850	\$8,301	\$1,411
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	222	\$5,211	\$5,668	\$2,507
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton	Н	217	\$8,685	\$8,136	\$2,786
013	Inc. ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	14	\$10,696	\$9,741	\$3,611
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	332	\$5,743	\$5,369	\$1,410
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	197	\$9,743	\$8,187	\$3,623
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	72	\$3,567	\$3,125	\$1,582
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	89	\$7,919	\$7,739	\$862